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PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE 
 

Tender Number 
CPTYT 15/18 

Description of Bid 
 

Provision of cleaning services to premises occupied by the Department of Justice & Constitutional 

Development in the Western Cape for a period of 24 months  Area 1 

Venue 
 

Customs House, 9th Boardroom  

Closing date  
 

21/09/2018 

Closing Time 
 

11:00 

 

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED 
 

 
NO. 

LEGAL/TRADING  NAME OF BIDDER 
 

Prices: 

 

1 
 UBUZWE TRANSPORT AND SERVICES 

 

R 4 972 780.91 

2 HEROE’S OF FAVOR TRADING (PTY)LTD 
 

R 5 449 004.24 

3 

 
BRAINWAVE PROJECTS 240J CC R 4 356 035.04 

4 B AND Z TRADING (PTY)LTD R 3 229 966.08 

5 ZARA CLEANING SERVICES CC R 2 500 034.40 
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6 

 
YOMVULISANO ENTERPRISES (PTY) LTD R 5 717 241.84 

7 

 
ZNPB CONSTRUCTION AND CLEANING SERVICES R 4 854 749.52 

8 

 
 TOP N NOS CC R 2 949 187.06 

9 

 
METROX ENTERPRISE AND CLEANING SERVICES R 3 202 260.00 

10 SESIKHO HOLDINGS 
R 6 901 102.31 

 

11 THINK SMART CLEAN (PTY) LTD R 5 301 629.24 

12 VAMBANE AND NOMTHA TRADINGS (PTY) LTD 
 

R   495 253.39 

13 YONWABELI MZANTSI CLEANERS 
 

R 3 425 859.84 

 

14 

 

NTSWAKI SEHUNELO HOLDING 

R 4 995 182.19 

 

 

15 

 

XOLISWA M HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD 

R 9 073 308.99 

 

 

16 

 

UHLAZA GROUP (PTY) LTD 

R 5 241 696.89 

 

17 

 

 

 

18 

 

DANIEL AND CUPIDO GENERAL TRADING t/a SALZA 

TRADING 

 

GREYSTONE TRADING 389CC t/a PRONTO KLEEN CLEANING 

R 3 142 918.56 

 

 

 

R 2 516 834.40 
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19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

 

 

 

 

ONAMANDLA CLEANING SERVICES (PTY) LTD 

RASSOL CLEAN (PTY) 

HORNE’S PROJECTS & ENTERPRISES (PTY)LTD 

LUMKA MAVUMA 

COCOGANACHE 

MKJM GROUP 

MONABO HYGIENE SERVICES (PTY)LTD 

IME TRADING ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD 

BATHEMBELE INVESTMENT GROUP (PTY)LTD 

SINAKO FACILITY MANAGEMENT 

GADINELWE CONSTRUCTION 

SELTON CLEANING SERVICES CC 

PALMRIDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

IBHOTWELETHU CONCEPTS (PTY)LTD 

SAMCHO CLEANING SERVICES (PTY)LTD 

BUSITHANDO CONSULTING 

MASIQHAME TRADING 1254CC 

 

R 7 174 250.89 

R 4 749 335.52 

R 4 429 958.09 

R 252201 pm 

R 4 782 321.00 

R 4 580.027.75 

R 3 645 181.49 

R 2 493 742.32 

R 4 106 419.46 

R 3 455 447.35 

R 2 736 095.00 

R 2 920.203.60 

R 2 594 989.31 

R    112 625.00 

R 2 824 292.16 

R 2 426 141.52 

R 3 455 447.35 

 

 

 

 
LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED: 35 

 
NO. 

 
LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER 
 

 
TRADING NAME  
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PROCUREMENT OFFICE: 
 

Z Nomnqa  25/09/2018      

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 

 


