

## PA-13.1: REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE

Tender Number	CPTYT 15/18
Description of Bid	Provision of cleaning services to premises occupied by the Department of Justice & Constitutional Development in the Western Cape for a period of 24 months Area 1
Venue	Customs House, 9 <sup>th</sup> Boardroom
Closing date	21/09/2018
Closing Time	11:00

## **LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED**

NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:	
1	UBUZWE TRANSPORT AND SERVICES	R 4 972 780.91	
2	HEROE'S OF FAVOR TRADING (PTY)LTD	R 5 449 004.24	
3	BRAINWAVE PROJECTS 240J CC	R 4 356 035.04	
4	B AND Z TRADING (PTY)LTD	R 3 229 966.08	
5	ZARA CLEANING SERVICES CC	R 2 500 034.40	

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tendere". Page 1 of 4

For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



	3	
6	YOMVULISANO ENTERPRISES (PTY) LTD	R 5 717 241.84
7	ZNPB CONSTRUCTION AND CLEANING SERVICES	R 4 854 749.52
8	TOP N NOS CC	R 2 949 187.06
9	METROX ENTERPRISE AND CLEANING SERVICES	R 3 202 260.00
10	SESIKHO HOLDINGS	R 6 901 102.31
11	THINK SMART CLEAN (PTY) LTD	R 5 301 629.24
12	VAMBANE AND NOMTHA TRADINGS (PTY) LTD	R 495 253.39
13	YONWABELI MZANTSI CLEANERS	R 3 425 859.84
14	NTSWAKI SEHUNELO HOLDING	R 4 995 182.19
15	XOLISWA M HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD	R 9 073 308.99
16	UHLAZA GROUP (PTY) LTD	R 5 241 696.89
17	DANIEL AND CUPIDO GENERAL TRADING t/a SALZA TRADING	R 3 142 918.56
18	GREYSTONE TRADING 389CC t/a PRONTO KLEEN CLEANING	R 2 516 834.40

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 2 of 4

For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1



	region of Blad receive	d on closing date. (A - 13.1 (OO)
19	ONAMANDLA CLEANING SERVICES (PTY) LTD	R 7 174 250.89
20	RASSOL CLEAN (PTY)	R 4 749 335.52
21	HORNE'S PROJECTS & ENTERPRISES (PTY)LTD	R 4 429 958.09
22	LUMKA MAVUMA	R 252201 pm
23	COCOGANACHE	R 4 782 321.00
24	MKJM GROUP	R 4 580.027.75
25	MONABO HYGIENE SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R 3 645 181.49
26	IME TRADING ENTERPRISE (PTY)LTD	R 2 493 742.32
27	BATHEMBELE INVESTMENT GROUP (PTY)LTD	R 4 106 419.46
28	SINAKO FACILITY MANAGEMENT	R 3 455 447.35
29	GADINELWE CONSTRUCTION	R 2 736 095.00
30	SELTON CLEANING SERVICES CC	R 2 920.203.60
31	PALMRIDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	R 2 594 989.31
32	IBHOTWELETHU CONCEPTS (PTY)LTD	R 112 625.00
33	SAMCHO CLEANING SERVICES (PTY)LTD	R 2 824 292.16
34	BUSITHANDO CONSULTING	R 2 426 141.52
35	MASIQHAME TRADING 1254CC	R 3 455 447.35

## **LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED: 35**

NO.	LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER	TRADING NAME

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tendere". Page 3 of 4

For External Use Effective date April 2017



	Register of blus received off closling date. TA - 13.1 (GS)	
<u> </u>		

## **PROCUREMENT OFFICE:**

Z Nomnqa		25/09/2018
Name of Procurement Officer	Signature	Date

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tendere". Page 4 of 4

For External Use Effective date April 2017 Version: 1.1